ANIMAL BEQUESTS
ANALYST: ERICA NEWMAN

	
	
	Expenditures
	
	Revenues
	
	FTEs
	
	TLTs

	2025 Revised Budget Biennialized
	
	$480,000
	
	$800,000
	
	0.0
	
	0.0

	2026-2027 Base Budget Adjust.
	
	0
	
	0
	
	0.0
	
	0.0

	2026-2027 Decision Packages
	
	0
	
	0
	
	0.0 
	
	0.0 

	2026-2027 Proposed Budget
	
	$480,000
	
	$800,000
	
	0.0
	
	0.0

	% Change from prior biennium, biennialized
	
	0.0%
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Dec. Pkg. as % of prior biennium, biennialized
	
	0.0%
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Major Revenue Sources: General Fund, etc. 



DESCRIPTION

The Regional Animal Services of King County (RASKC) provides lifesaving efforts for stray and abused animals by providing shelter, spay and neuter services, extraordinary vet care, spreading awareness around responsible pet ownership and much more. For this reason, RASKC created the Pet Benefit Donation Fund which consists of four gift funds; Pet Benefit Bequest Fund, Angel Fund, Animal Retention Fund, and Spay & Neuter Fund.

SUMMARY OF PROPOSED BUDGET AND CHANGES

The 2026-27 Executive proposed budget is $480,000, which is 0% more than the 2025 revised budget biennialized of $480,000. There are no proposed changes included for the 2026-2027 biennial budget.

KEY ISSUES

Staff have not identified any key issues for this appropriation unit.





